SBCCD Police Beat

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday—Friday from
7:00am—10:00pm. After 10:00pm and on weekends, our phones are
transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department who

dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

Campus Alerts
SBVC — Campus Alert-
Vehicle Thefts, See
Police Website.
http://sbced.org/police

CHC - Beware of the
construction.
See following pages for
additional incidents

IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

In the event of an
emergency call 911

To report a crime call:

SBVC (909) 384-4491
CHC (909) 389-3275

Smoking Enforcement

Starting January 2013,
The District Police De-
partment will start issuing
citations for those who
smoke outside the desig-
nated areas. This is in
accordance with Califor-
nia Government Code
7597.1(A) and Board Pol-
icy 3570. The civil pen-
alty (fine) is $50.00
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IDENTITY.THEFT

N

Teens and Co"ege Students:
Prime Targets for Tdentity Theft
We spend a lot of time during our teenagers childhood years teaching them how to keep them-

selves safe. We remind them of the dangers of binge drinking and encourage them to lock their
bicycles, their cars and their doors. The list of precautions goes on and on.

We issue so many warnings to our teens that we might not remember to educate them about
protecting their very identities.

We sometimes think a student has little for a thief to steal — perhaps someone could make off
with a laptop and a nice skateboard — but America’s youth are prime targets for identity theft.

Many teens are not yet fully independent, and they often lack experience with financial mat-
ters. Those ages 18 to 24 are among the last to detect identity theft. It takes young adults an
average of 132 days to notice important discrepancies that signal identity fraud, so their aver-
age loss is roughly five times more than the amount lost by other age groups.

Please encourage teenagers and young adults to take the following steps to fight identity theft:

® Update their computer and phone’s operating systems. Keep anti-virus and spyware up-
dated to prevent hackers from accessing devices remotely and password-protect your
home screens to discourage prying eyes.

® If possible, have students leave their Social Security card, passport, birth certificate and
bank and credit card statements at home. If they require these documents while at school,
encourage them to store them securely — meaning lock them up. School mailboxes are
not always secure.

e Students should never lend credit or debit cards to anyone, ever, even for a few minutes.
Encourage your young adults not to use their account numbers to finance items like televi-
sions or microwaves and to refuse roommates who want them to co-sign for loans. They
can still contribute to purchases, of course, but if they do so directly they avoid the credit
risk.

®  Young people should read their mail. Remind your students to check credit or debit card
statements closely for any suspicious activity. In general, the sooner they identify fraud,
the less they lose. Also, teach your young adults not to just toss “junk mail” credit card
offers and documents including financial information — shred them.

MISS/ON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement

agencies and community.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information go the Police Web site: http://shced.org/police



http://sbccd.org/police
http://sbccd.org/police

12C-188

11/1/12 Verbal Altercation

11/3/12 No incidents to report

Chemistry

11/5/12 Smoking Bldg

Sand Canyon

11/6/12 Traffic Collision Rd

11/8/12 Narcotics Activity

11/10/12 No incidents to report

11/12/12 No incidents to report

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone
Usage

11/13/12

Parking Lot I

11/14/12 No incidents to report

11/16/12 No incidents to report

11/18/12 No incidents to report

11/20/12 No incidents to report

11/1/12

11/3/12

11/5/12

11/6/12

11/8/12

11/10/12

11/12/12

11/13/12

11/14/12

11/16/12

11/18/12

11/20/12

10:31lam Report taken

12:25pm  Unable to locate

3:19pm  CHP Handled

12:16pm Unfounded

6:29pm  Cited




12-459

11/1/12 No incidents to report

11/3/12 No incidents to report

11/5/12 No incidents to report

11/7/12 No incidents to report

11/9/12 Medical Aid

11/11/12 No incidents to report

11/13/12 No incidents to report

11/15/12 No incidents to report

11/17/12 No incidents to report

11/19/12 No incidents to report

District Office

11/1/12

11/3/12

11/5/12

11/7/12

11/9/12

11/11/12

11/13/12

11/15/12

11/17/12

11/19/12

9:52am

Transported for treat-
ment




Mt. Vernon

11/1/12 Suspicious Person Ave.

11/1/12 8:26am  Advised

Welfare Check/Digging in

11/1/12 trash

Parking Lot #1 11/1/12 4:38pm  Advised

11/2/12 Skateboarders on Campus HLS Bldg 11/2/12 5:03pm  Advised

11/2/12 Possible Marijuana Use Parking Lot #2 11/2/12 7:30pm  Unable to locate

11/3/12 No incidents to report 11/3/12

11/5/12 Suspicious Person Swap Meet Lot 11/5/12 9:12am  Unfounded

11/6/12 Trespassing Parking Lot #8 11/6/12 12:30am  Advised

11/7/12 Traffic Collision Grant Ave. 11/7/12 10:42am Parties exchanged info

11/7/12 Soliciting on Campus ADSS Bldg 11/7/12 2:30pm  Gone on arrival

Mt. Vernon

12-457 11/7/12 Vandalism Ave.

11/7/12 9:07pm  Report taken

Child Dev.

12-458 11/8/12 Grand Theft Cntr.

11/8/12 9:2lam  Report taken

11/9/12 Vandalism Grant Street 11/9/12 6:50am  Unfounded

911 Hang-Up From Cell

11/10/12 5,

SBVC Area 11/10/12 10:55am  Area checked clear

11/11/12 No incidents to report 11/11/12




12-461 11/13/12 Petty Theft Parking Lot #11 11/13/12 3:36pm  Report taken
12-463 11/14/12 Vehicle Collision Parking Lot #1 11/14/12 7:34am  Report taken

12-464 11/14/12 Auto Theft Swap Meet Lot 11/14/12 3:25pm  Report taken

12-466 11/15/12 Petty Theft Health Life Sci 11/15/12 11:17am  Report taken
11/16/12 Suspicious Person Middle College 11/16/12 3:06pm  Unfounded
11/17/12 No incidents to report 11/17/12

12-468 11/19/12 Traffic Stop/Illegal Turn  Parking Lot #1 11/19/12 8:55am  Cited

12-470 11/19/12 Burglary K Street 11/19/12 3:47pm  Report taken




